

CITY OF ROUND ROCK LAKE CREEK 2 & 3 WASTEWATER LINE UPGRADES BID OPENS: 2:00 PM, THURSDAY, JUNE 25, 2015 Project Budgetary Amount: \$2.7 million				COMPANY CP&Y, Inc. and Bury		COMPANY Austin Underground Inc P.O. Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645		COMPANY DeNucci Constructors, LLC 8310-1 Capital Tx. Hwy. N., Ste. 27 Austin, TX 78731		COMPANY S.J. Louis Construction of Texas LTD. 9862 Lorene Suite 200 San Antonio, TX 78216 (210) 340-9998		COMPANY Smith Contracting Co., Inc. 15308 Ginger St. Austin, TX 78728		COMPANY Patin Construction LLC 3800 W. 2nd Street Taylor, TX 76574 (512) 269-1071		COMPANY Central Road & Utility, LTD 8760 A Research Blvd., #192 Austin, TX 78758 512-999-2602	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY	Unit Cost	Total Cost	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
LAKE CREEK 2 & 3 WASTEWATER LINE UPGRADES																	
1	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	AC	7.2	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 53,064.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 13,890.00	\$ 100,008.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 6,051.90	\$ 43,573.68
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	7.2	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 68,904.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 95,760.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 4,243.60	\$ 30,553.92
3	BORING 48-IN STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE, 1/2" THICK WALL	LF	90	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,103.10	\$ 99,279.00
4	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR 36-IN DIA. PIPE	LF	977	\$ 176.00	\$ 171,952.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 214,940.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 73,275.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 53,735.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 83,045.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 97,700.00	\$ 242.30	\$ 236,727.10
5	NEW STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLD W/ PRE-CAST BASE, 72" DIA.	EA	24	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 237,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 321,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 14,901.70	\$ 357,640.80
6	NEW STANDARD DROP MANHOLE W/ PRE-CAST BASE, 72" DIA.	EA	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 19,145.20	\$ 19,145.20
7	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	19	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,937.60	\$ 36,814.40
8	REMOVE EXISTING 48" MANHOLE AND REPLACE W/ NEW STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE, W/ PRE-CAST BASE (ALL DEPTHS), 72" DIA., WW	EA	6	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 60,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 17,666.30	\$ 105,997.80
9	REMOVE EXISTING 48" MANHOLE AND REPLACE W/ NEW STANDARD DROP MANHOLE, W/ PRE-CAST BASE (ALL DEPTHS), 72" DIA., WW	EA	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,391.90	\$ 11,391.90
10	REMOVE EXISTING WWWH	EA	6	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,846.10	\$ 11,076.60
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	6058	\$ 5.50	\$ 33,319.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,174.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,116.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 60.58	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,058.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,174.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 10,904.40
12	PIPE, 8-IN DIA., PVC SDR (WW)	LF	8	\$ 82.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 103.70	\$ 829.60
13	PIPE, 10-IN DIA. VC SDR (WW)	LF	24	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 114.60	\$ 2,750.40
14	PIPE, 12-IN DIA. PVC SDR (WW)	LF	9	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 128.10	\$ 1,152.90
15	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING 10" WASTEWATER LINE	LF	10	\$ 3.30	\$ 33.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 121.00
16	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING 12" WASTEWATER LINE	LF	1272	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,197.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 26,712.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 35,616.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 9,285.60
17	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING 15" WASTEWATER LINE	LF	105	\$ 5.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 892.50
18	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING 24" WASTEWATER	LF	3204.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 17,622.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,224.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 134,568.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 48,060.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 31,078.80
19	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING 30" WASTEWATER LINE	LF	2323	\$ 7.70	\$ 17,887.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,938.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 150,995.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 46,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,969.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,845.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 25,320.70
20	REMOVE EXISTING 12" WASTEWATER LINE	LF	360	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 6,984.00
21	REMOVE EXISTING 15" WASTEWATER LINE	LF	1455	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,005.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 40,740.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 40,740.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,375.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 37,393.50
22	REMOVE EXISTING 18" WASTEWATER LINE	LF	67	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,105.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 6,298.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 28.10	\$ 1,882.70
23	REMOVE EXISTING 24" WASTEWATER LINE	LF	940	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 31,960.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 54,520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 28,482.00
24	CONCRETE TRENCH CAP (LESS THAN 1.5' OF COVER)	LF	124	\$ 385.00	\$ 47,740.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 62.90	\$ 7,799.60
25	ADJUST EXISTING DOUBLE WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 2,058.65	\$ 2,058.65	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,513.00	\$ 2,513.00
26	RECONNECT SERVICE LATERAL 4-IN PIPE TO REPLACED PIPE	EA	28	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,473.20	\$ 41,249.60
27	ROCK RIP-RAP	SY	290	\$ 49.50	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 35,670.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 121.10	\$ 35,119.00
28	NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD, STRAW MULCH	AC	7.2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 8,656.40	\$ 62,326.08
29	SOIL RETENTION BLANK CLASS 1: TYPE A PROECTIVE FENCING TYPE A CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPICAL APPLICATION - HIGH DAMAGE POTENTIAL)	SY	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 366.00
30	ROCK BERM	LF	4914	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,027.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,742.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,484.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 13,759.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,199.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 20,638.80
31	ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 3)	LF	62	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 3,385.20
32	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	376	\$ 110.00	\$ 41,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 22,785.60
33	STILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	LF	9	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,515.60	\$ 12,124.80
34	TOTAL MOBILIZATION PAYMENT	LS	7341	\$ 2.20	\$ 16,150.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,023.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 19,820.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,682.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 25,693.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,352.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 26,427.60
35	SAFETY FENCING	LF	1	\$ 217,666.79	\$ 217,666.79	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 151,451.80	\$ 151,451.80
36	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MONTH	631	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,041.15	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,679.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,786.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,524.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,893.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 3,849.10
37	DIVERSION AND CARE OF WATER	LS	2	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,124.40	\$ 24,248.80
38	PIPE, 30 IN-DIA. SN46 FRPM, INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, WW	LF	1	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,062.20	\$ 6,062.20
39	PIPE, 36 IN-DIA. SN46 FRPM, INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, WW	LF	1606	\$ 148.50	\$ 238,491.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 289,080.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 297,110.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 428,802.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 316,382.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 385,440.00	\$ 199.60	\$ 320,557.60
40	PIPE, 36 IN-DIA. SN72 FRPM, INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, WW	LF	3860	\$ 165.00	\$ 636,900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 617,600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 829,900.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 1,165,720.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 1,015,180.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,042,200.00	\$ 260.90	\$ 1,007,074.00
40A	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL, WW	LF	592	\$ 150.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 278,240.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 144,448.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 167,536.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 139,120.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 163,984.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 139,712.00
41	BY-PASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 363,733.20	\$ 363,733.20
42	MANHOLE VENTS	EA	6	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,693.30	\$ 46,159.80
43	UTILITY LOCATION	LF	1240	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 20,584.00
44	CIP PROJECT SIGNS	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,151.80	\$ 2,303.60
Total Amount of Base Bid - Phase I (Items 1-44)				\$ 2,674,621.49		\$ 2,519,182.00		\$ 2,692,353.70		\$ 2,884,009.78		\$ 3,182,104.50		\$ 3,170,152.50		\$ 3,429,749.88	

CITY OF ROUND ROCK LAKE CREEK 2 & 3 WASTEWATER LINE UPGRADES BID OPENS: 2:00 PM, THURSDAY, JUNE 25, 2015 Project Budgetary Amount: \$2.7 million				COMPANY CP&Y, Inc. and Bury		COMPANY Austin Underground Inc P.O. Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645		COMPANY DeNucci Constructors, LLC 8310-1 Capital Tx. Hwy. N., Ste. 27 Austin, Tx 78731		COMPANY S.J. Louis Construction of Texas LTD. 9862 Lorene Suite 200 San Antonio, TX 78216 (210) 340-9998		COMPANY Smith Contracting Co., Inc. 15308 Ginger St. Austin, TX 78728		COMPANY Patin Construction LLC 3800 W. 2nd Street Taylor, TX 76574 (512) 269-1071		COMPANY Central Road & Utility, LTD 8760 A Research Blvd., #192 Austin, Tx 78758 512-989-2602		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY	Unit Cost	Total Cost	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
ALTERNATIVES																		
1.1	FRP DROP MANHOLE 72" DIA., WW	EA	21			\$ 11,000.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 279,300.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 399,000.00	
1.1A	FRP DROP MANHOLE 72" DIA., WW INCLUDING 9 CY OF CLSM AT STA 62+89.27	EA	1			\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	
1.1B	FRP DROP MANHOLE 72" DIA., WW INCLUDING 8 CY OF CLSM AT STA 54+44.08	EA	1			\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	
1.1C	FRP DROP MANHOLE 72" DIA., WW INCLUDING 2 CY OF CLSM AT STA 29+12.56	EA	1			\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	
1.2	FRP DROP MANHOLE 72" DIA., WW INCLUDING 12 CY OF CLSM AT STA 33+28.08	EA	1			\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	
1.3	REMOVE EXISTING 48" MANHOLE AND REPLACE WITH NEW FRP MANHOLE, 72" DIA., WW	EA	6			\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	
1.4	REMOVE EXISTING 48" MANHOLE AND REPLACE WITH NEW FRP MANHOLE, 72" DIA., WW	EA	1			\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	
Subtotal Amount of Alternatives							\$ 369,700.00		\$ 515,100.00		\$ 430,500.00		\$ 576,600.00		\$ 658,000.00		\$ 638,000.00	
DEDUCTIONS																		
2.1	DEDUCT NEW STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE W/ PRE-CAST BASE, 72" DIA., WW PER BASE BID ITEM NO. 5	EA	24			\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 321,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 14,901.70	\$ 357,640.80	
2.2	DEDUCT NEW STANDARD DROP MANHOLE W/ PRE-CAST BASE, 72" DIA., WW PER BASE BID ITEM NO. 6	EA	1			\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 19,145.20	\$ 19,145.20	
2.3	DEDUCT REMOVE EXISTING 48" MANHOLE AND REPLACE W/ NEW STANDARD DROP MANHOLE W/ RECAST BASE, 72" DIA., WW PER BASE BID ITEM NO. 8	EA	6			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 60,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 17,666.30	\$ 105,997.80	
2.4	DEDUCT REMOVE EXISTING 48" MANHOLE AND REPLACE W/ NEW STANDARD DROP MANHOLE W/ RECAST BASE, 72" DIA., WW PER BASE BID ITEM NO. 9	LS	1			\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,391.90	\$ 11,391.90	
Subtotal Amount of Deductions							\$ 200,000.00		\$ 252,600.00		\$ 328,600.00		\$ 460,400.00		\$ 340,500.00		\$ 494,175.70	
Grand Total Amount of Base Bid - Alts. And Deducts.						\$ 2,674,621.49		\$ 2,688,882.00		\$ 2,954,853.70		\$ 2,985,909.78		\$ 3,298,304.50		\$ 3,487,652.50		\$ 3,573,574.18
Bid Bond Received? Yes/No							yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Addenda Received? Yes/No							yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Safety Info. Received? Yes/No							yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	